REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

INDEPENDENT POLICE INVESTIGATIVE DIRECTORATE BILL

[B 15B—2010]

(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Security and Constitutional Development (National Council of Provinces))

[B 15C—2010]

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

INDEPENDENT POLICE INVESTIGATIVE DIRECTORATE BILL [B 15B—2010]

CLAUSE 1

- 1. On page 4, after line 22, to insert the following definitions:
 - "Constitution" means the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996;".
- 2. On page 4, in line 33, to omit "safety and security" and to substitute "policing".

CLAUSE 7

1. On page 6, in line 12, to omit "four months" and to substitute "one month".

CLAUSE 21

1. On page 9, after line 49, to insert the following paragraph:

"(f) to refer disciplinary matters to the Provincial Commissioner;"

CLAUSE 29

- 1. On page 12, in line 26, to omit "Commissioner" and to substitute "Commander".
- 2. On page 12, in line 29, to omit "(h)" and to substitute"(f)".